

: 1 :

PDP

THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.
WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's order or Directions and Registrar's Orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.J.P. Cama, Senior Advocate i/by Sanjay Udeshi and Co. for petitioners in WP No. 2048/10.

Mr. M.B. Singh i/by MBS and Co. for petitioners in WP No. 282/11.

Mr. N. Jayaraman for petitioners in WP No. 1189/11.

Mr. Rohan Cama i/by Sanjay Udesh & Co. for petitioners in WP No. 2641/10.

Mr. S.K. Talsania, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Girish S. Kulkarni, Mr. S.K. Chari and Ms. Kavita Anchan i/by M.V. Kini and Co. for respondent nos.2 and 3 in all the matters.

Ms. N.V. Masurkar for UOI in WP No. 2048/10.

Mr. H.V. Mehta with Mr. K.R. Chaudhari for respondent no.1 in WP No. 1189/11.

Mr.G. Hariharan with Mr. A.M. Sethna for respondent no.1 in WP No. 282/11.

CORAM : B. H. MARLAPALLE &
SMT. NISHITA MHATRE, JJ.

Dated : September 06, 2011

P.C.

The learned counsel appearing for the

: 2 :

Union of India seeks further time of two weeks to file its reply. Time granted.

Stand over for two weeks.

Writ Petition No. 1438 of 2011 be clubbed with these petitions.

(SMT.NISHITA MHATRE,J.)

(B.H.MARLAPALLE, J.)