

hvn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010**

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India ... Respondents

WITH**WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010**

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India and Ors. Respondents

WITH**WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011**

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India and Ors. Respondents

WITH**WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011**

Brajesh K. Darad and Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India and Ors. Respondents

Mr. Rohan Cama i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co for petitioner in W.P. No. 2048 of 2010 and W.P. No. 2641 of 2010.

Ms. N.V. Masurkar with Mr. V.S. Masurkar for respondent Union of India.

Mr. Mohan Bir Singh with Fatema Darbar i/by M/s. MBS & Co. for petitioner in

W.P. No. 282 of 2011.

Mr. A.M. Sethna with Mr. G. Hariharan for respondent no. 1.

Mr. N. Jayaram for petitioners in W.P. No.1189 of 2011.

Mr. S.K. Talsania, Sr. counsel with Mr. Girish Kulkarni, Ms. Kavita Anchan i/by M/s. M.V. Kini & Co. for respondent nos. 2 and 3 in all petitions.

**CORAM : A.M. KHANWILKAR &
R.D. DHANUKA,J.
DATED : DECEMBER 12, 2012**

P.C.

Initially when the matter was taken up for hearing, the counsel for the petitioners were at pains to get this matter adjourned and more particularly to keep it pending as according to petitioners, all issues and reliefs claimed in the petitions have not been worked out because of the order dated 23rd November 2011. However, the matter was kept back and called out after the lunch hours to enable the counsel for the petitioner to take instructions. After the lunch hours, when the matter is called out, now the counsel for respondent nos. 2 and 3 submits that perhaps the said respondents will have to consider filing of review petition against the order dated 23rd November, 2011 as the same may come in the way of the said respondents in the later point of time. Accordingly request for adjournment is made. We therefore, place this matter on 31st January, 2013. Parties are free to take recourse to whatever other remedies before the next date. It is however, made clear that no request for adjournment or keeping back the matter will be entertained at the instance of any party on future date.

(R.D. DHANUKA,J.)

(A.M. KHANWILKAR,J.)