

pdp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala & ors. .. Petitioners  
Vs.  
Union of India .. Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011  
WITH  
CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 276 OF 2011

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar & ors. .. Petitioners  
Vs.  
Union of India and ors. .. Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011

Brajesh K. Darad and ors. .. Petitioners  
Vs.  
Union of India and ors. .. Respondents

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1438 OF 2011

Indian Pilots Guild .. Petitioners  
Vs.  
Air India Ltd. .. Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre & ors. .. Petitioners

Vs.  
Union of India and ors. .. Respondents

Mr. J. P. Cama, Senior Advocate a/w Rohan Cama & Pallavi Dedhia i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for petitioners in WP No. 2048 of 2010.

Ms. Fatena Darbar i/by M/s. MBS & Co. for petitioners in WP No. 282 of 2011.

Mr. N. Jayaraman for petitioners in WP No. 1189 of 2011.

Mr. Bennet D'Costa for petitioners in WP No. 1438 of 2011.

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Pallavi Dedhia i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for petitioners in WP No. 2641 of 2010.

Mr. Rajiv Chavan a/w G. Hariharan & Neeta Masurakar for Union of India in all petitions.

Mr. Girish Kulkarni a/w Ms. Kavita Anchan i/by M/s. M. V. Kini & Co. for respondent nos.2 and 3 in WP Nos.2048/10, 282/11 and 2641/10.

CORAM: S. A. BOBDE &  
MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR JJ.

APRIL 16, 2012.

P.C.

Mr. Kulkanri, the learned counsel for respondent nos.2 and 3 states that this court has recorded in its order dated 23.11.2011 that the 2nd respondent would make payment of Rs.5 Crores per month with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> April 2012 towards the payment of wage settlement arrears in the

manner indicated in the order vide Clause (i). He submits that the Air India seeks a modification of the dates stipulated in the said Clause and that it would make payment of first installment of Rs.5 Crores per month by the 30.4.2012 and regularly thereafter by the last day of each succeeding month. He further states that rest of the Clauses in the said order, namely, Clauses (ii) and (iii) remained unaltered and will be complied with.

Statements accepted. Order dated 23.11.2011 modified to the extent indicated above.

Stand over to 25.6.2012, except Writ Petition No. 1438 of 2011.

Writ Petition No. 1438 of 2011 filed by Indian Pilots Guild is hereby separated from these petitions at the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Kulkarni seeks time to file reply in Writ Petition No. 1438 of 2011.

List the Writ Petition No. 1438 of 2011 on 30.4.2012.

(MRS. MRIDULA BHATKAR,J.)

(S. A. BOBDE,J.)