

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2641 OF 2010

Shashikant N. Dhotre & ors. .. Petitioners  
vs.  
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.282 OF 2011

R.S.Nesarikar & Ors. .. Petitioners  
vs.  
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.1189 OF 2011

Brajesh K. Darad & Ors. .. Petitioners  
vs.  
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Sanjay Udeshi i/by Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Petitioner in WP No.2641/10

Mr. M.B. Singh for petitioners in WP No.282/11

Mr. N. Jayaraman for petitioner in WP No.1189/11

Mr. H. U. Mehta a/w. Mr. K.R. Chaudhari for U.O.I.- Respondent No.1

Mr. G.Hariharan i/by Mr. Pankaj Kapoor for Respondent No.1 in WP 282/11

Mr. Girish Kulkarni a/w. Ms. Kvita Anchan i/by M/s. M.V.Kini & Co. for Respondent Nos.2 & 3

**CORAM : S. J. VAZIFDAR &**

**M. S. SONAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 24<sup>TH</sup> JULY, 2013.**

**P.C. :-**

1] The above Writ Petitions to be heard alongwith Writ Petition No.2048/10, Contempt Petition (L) Nos.36/13, 39/13 & 13/13.

2] S.O. to 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2013.

**(M. S. SONAK, J.)**

**(S. J. VAZIFDAR, J.)**

DSS