

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala And 5 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Union Of IndiaRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre And 4 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar And 2 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011

Brajesh K. Darad And 4 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 307 OF 2015
In
WRIT PETITION 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala And 5 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Union Fo India And OrsRespondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2013

In

WRIT PETITION 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala And 5 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2013

In

WRIT PETITION 2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre And 4 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2011

Harishchandra Bhagoji ShirkePetitioner

V/S

The Deputy Collector (enc/rem) And Competent Authority And 3 Ors.Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2013

In

WRIT PETITION 282 OF 2011

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Air India Ltd.,Respondent

Mr. Lakshmi Murali for the Petitioner in WP/1189/2011.

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Mr. Aditya Bhat i/by M/s Sanjay Udeshi and Co for the petitioner in WP/2048/2010 and WP/2641/2010.

Mrs. Neeta Masurkar a/w mr. V. S. Masurkar and Mr. H.V.

Mehta

for Respondent No.1 in WP/2048/2010.

Mrs. Neeta Masurkar a/w mr. V. S. Masurkar and Mr. D.A.

Dube

for Respondent No.1 in WP/1189/2011 & CONPW/13/2013 in WP/282/2011.

Ms. Kavita Anchan a/w Mr. Arsh Misra I/b. M/s. M.V.Kini & Co.

for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in WP/2048/2010 & CONPW/53/2013 in WP/2048/2013.

**CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

DATE : 6th November, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 14.11.2017 \for passing orders\". Affidavit in reply on behalf of AIR India Ltd in WP/2048/2010 is filed.

(ASSOCIATE)