

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2048 OF 2010
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.58 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala & Others Petitioners
Vs.
Union of India & Others Respondents

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.307 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala & Others Applicants
In the matter between
Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala & Others Petitioners
Vs.
Union of India & Others Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.282 OF 2011

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar & Others Petitioners
Vs.
Union of India & Others Respondents

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.13 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.282 OF 2011

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar & Others Petitioners
Vs.

suresh

13-WPG-2048.2010.doc

Air India Ltd. & Others

.... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.1189 OF 2011

Brajesh K. Darad & Others

.... Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Others

.... Respondents

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.281 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.110 OF 2017
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.1189 OF 2011

Brajesh K. Darad & Others

.... Applicants

In the matter between

Brajesh K. Darad & Others

.... Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Others

.... Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2641 OF 2010
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.53 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre & Others

.... Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Others

.... Respondents

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.312 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre & Others Applicants
<i>In the matter between</i>	
Shashikant Narayan Dhotre & Others Petitioners
Vs.	
Union of India & Others Respondents

APPEARANCES:

WP-2048/2010 A/W NMW-307/2015 & CONPW-58/2013

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Mr. Netaji Gawade and Mr. Aditya Bhat i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi and Co for the petitioners.
Mrs. Neeta Masurkar a/w Mrs. V.S.Masurkar for respondent No.1.
Mr. Sudhir Talsania, Sr. Cl a/w Ms. Kavita Anchan and Mr. Arsh Misra i/by M.V.Kini and Co for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

WP-2641/2010 & NMW-312/2015 & CONPW-53/2013

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Mr. Netaji Gawade and Mr. Aditya Bhat i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi and Co for the petitioners.
Smt S.I.Shah a/w Mr. D.A.Dube and Mr. Upendra Lokegaonkar for respondent No.1.
Mr. Sudhir Talsania, Sr. Cl a/w Ms. Kavita Anchan and Mr. Arsh Misra i/by M.V.Kini and Co for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

WP-282/2011 & CONPW-13/2013

Mr. Mohan Bir Singh a/w Mr. Rahul Jalan i/by MBS and Co for the petitioners.
Mr. G. Hariharan i/by Mr. Pankaj Kapoor for respondent No.1.
Mr. Sudhir Talsania, Sr. Cl a/w Ms. Kavita Anchan and Mr. Arsh Misra i/by M.V.Kini and Co for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

WP-1189/2011 A/W NMW-281/2014 & NMW-110/2017

Ms. Lakshmi Murali i/by Lakshmi Murali and Associates for the petitioners.

Mrs. Neeta Masurkar a/w Mr. H.V.Mehta for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sudhir Talsania, Sr. Cl a/w Ms. Kavita Anchan and Mr. Arsh Misra i/by M.V.Kini and Co for respondent Nos.2 and 3.

CORAM: S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, JJ.

DATE : DECEMBER 04, 2017

P.C:

Let Mr. Talsania tender what we have outlined is compilation of documents, namely, the extract from the service record only of the petitioners, their entitlement as per the rules and regulations while they were in service and post-retirement and the computation made, so also the figures insofar as the present employees before us are concerned. We do not wish to allow any affidavits to be filed further by any party. The matters shall appear under the same caption on **11-12-2017**.

(SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)

(S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.)