

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala And 5 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Union Of IndiaRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre And 4 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar And 2 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011

Brajesh K. Darad And 4 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 307 OF 2015
In
WRIT PETITION 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala And 5 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Union Fo India And OrsRespondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2013

In

WRIT PETITION 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala And 5 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2013

In

WRIT PETITION 2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre And 4 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2011

Harishchandra Bhagoji ShirkePetitioner

V/S

The Deputy Collector (enc/rem) And Competent Authority And 3 Ors.Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2013

In

WRIT PETITION 282 OF 2011

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Air India Ltd.,Respondent

Mr. Mohan Bir Singh for the petitioner in WP/282/2011 AND
CONPW/13/2013

CORAM : S.C. DHARMADHIKARI &
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ

DATE : 12th December, 2017

P.C. :

By order dated 11th December 2017 passed by the Hon\ble Court, the abovecaptioned writ petitions alongwith Notices of Motion and Contempt Petitions were adjourned to 18.12.2017 \for passing orders\.

Today, the said petitions were mentioned by Mr. Mohan Bir Singh appearing for the petitioner in WP/282/2011 with a request that due to his personal difficulty he is unable to remain present on 18.12.2017 and the said petitions be adjourned to 21.12.2017. At his request stand over to 21.12.2017 \for passing orders\. Mr. Singh further states that he will inform the respective advocates regarding the same.

(ASSOCIATE)