

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2013  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 307 OF 2015  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010**

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala & Ors. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2013  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011**

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar & Ors. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 of 2011  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 281 OF 2014  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 110 OF 2017  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011**

Brajesh K. Darad & Ors. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2013  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 312 OF 2015  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010**

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre & Ors. ... Petitioners  
Versus  
Union of India & Ors. ... Respondents

- 1] Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Mr. Aditya Bhat I/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Petitioners in Writ Petition No. 2048 of 2010 and Writ Petition No. 2641 of 2010.
- 2] Mr. Mohan Bir Singh a/w Mr. Rahul Jalan I/by MBS & Co. for Petitioners in Writ Petition No. 282 of 2011.
- 3] Ms. Shilpa S. Jadhav for Petitioner in Writ Petition No. 1189 of 2011.
- 4] Mr. S. G. Thakar I/by N. V. Masurkar for Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No. 2048 of 2010.
- 5] Mr. G. Hariharan a/w Mr. G. Ansari for Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No. 282 of 2011.
- 6] Mr. Sudhir K. Talsania a/w Ms. Kavita Anchan, Mr. Arsh Misra I/by M/s. M. V. Kini & Co. for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 in Writ Petition No. 282 of 2011.
- 7] Mr. H. V. Mehta for Respondent No.1 in Writ Petition No. 1189 of 2011.

**CORAM : SHANTANU KEMKAR AND  
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ.**

**DATE : JUNE 14, 2018**

**P.C.**

- . List the matter on 26<sup>th</sup> November 2018.
2. In the meantime, Respondent – Air India to go on complying with the directions contained in order dated 9<sup>th</sup> March 2018. On the next date of hearing, this Court will consider the Respondent's prayer for grant of flying allowance and other payments.

**(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)**

**(SHANTANU KEMKAR, J.)**