

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala And 5 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Union Of IndiaRespondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre And 4 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar And 2 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011

Brajesh K. Darad And 4 Ors.Petitioner
V/S
Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 307 OF 2015
In
WRIT PETITION 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala And 5 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Union Fo India And OrsRespondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2013

In

WRIT PETITION 2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre And 4 Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Union Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2013

In

WRIT PETITION 282 OF 2011

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar And Ors.Petitioner

V/S

Air India Ltd.,Respondent

Mr. Rohan Cama i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co., Advocate for
the Petitoiner in WP/2048/2010

Mr. Mohan Bir Singh, along with Mr. Rahul Jalan i/by M/s.

MBS & Co., Advocate for the Petitioner in WP/282/2011

Ms. Neha Nagtonakar i/by M/s. Laxmi Murali Associates,
Advocate for the in WP/1189/2011

Ms. Kavita Anchan along with Ms. Hina Shaikh and Mr. Asrsh
Misra i/by M/s. M. V. Kini & Co., Advocate for the Respondent
NOs.1 and 2 in WP/2048/2010

Ms. Neeta V. Masurkar along with Mr.H. V. Mehta, Mr. D. A.
Dube and Ms. Nieyaati Masurkar, Advocate for the Respdnent
No.1 in WP/1189/2011

Mr. G. Hariharn along with Mr. Advait Sethna, i/by Mr. Gul Asnani, Advocate for the Respondent No.1 in WP/282/2011
Mr. D. A. Dube i/by M/s. S. I. Shah nd Co., Advocate for the Respondent No.1 in WP/2841/2010

CORAM : **B.R. GAVAI &**
 N. J. JAMADAR, JJ

DATE : **22nd January, 2019**

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the respondent Nos.1 and 2, Ms. Anchan, Stand over to 5th February, 2019.

(ASSOCIATE)