

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala And 5 Ors. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Union Of India ....Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre And 4 Ors. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Union Of India And 2 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar And 2 Ors. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Union Of India And 2 Ors. ....Respondent

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011

Brajesh K. Darad And 4 Ors. ....Petitioner  
V/S  
Union Of India And 2 Ors. ....Respondent

Mr Rohan Cama a/w Vedant Chhaged a/w K.Udeshi i/b M/s.  
Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Petitioner in WP-2048/2010,  
WP-2641/2010  
Ms Shweta Kamble i/b Lakshmi M & Associates in  
WP-1189/2011

Mr Mohan Bir Singh a/w Mr Rahul Jalan i/b MBS & Co for  
petitioner in WP-282/2011

Mr Sudhir Talsani Sr Adv Ms Kavita Anchan i/b M.V.Kini &  
Co. For R-2 in WP-2048/2010, for Res no-2,3 in WP-282/2011.

Ms Neeta Masurkar for Res no-1 in WP-2048/2010

Mr G.Hariharan for R-1 in WP-282/2011

**CORAM : A.A. SAYED &  
PRAKASH D. NAIK, JJ**

**DATE : 26th July, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn.

By consent Stand Over to 9/8/2019.

**( ASSOCIATE )**