

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 312 OF 2015  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2013  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010**

**Shashikant Narayan Dhotre & Ors. ...Petitioners**

**vs.**

**Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2013  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011**

**Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar & Ors. ...Petitioners**

**vs.**

**Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 281 OF 2014  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 110 OF 2017  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011**

**Brajesh K. Darad & Ors. ...Petitioners**

**vs.**

**Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2013  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 307 OF 2015  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010**

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala & Ors. ...Petitioners

vs.

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

-----

Mr. Rohan Cama a/w Mr. Kaushal Udeshi & Mr. N. N. Gawade i/b Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the Petitioners in WP/2641/2010 & WP/2048/2010.  
Ms Laxmi Murali i/b Laxmi Murali & Associates for the Petitioners in WP/1189/2011.  
Mr. Rahul Jalan i/b MBS & Co. for the Petitioners in WP/282/2011.  
Mr. Dashrath Dube for Respondent No. 1 in WP/2048/2010.  
Mr. Advait M. Sethna for Respondent No. 1 in WP/282/2011  
Ms Neeta Masurkar for Respondent No. 1 in WP/1189/2011.

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV AND  
SURENDRA P. TAVADE, JJ.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> JULY, 2021.**

**P.C.:**

The parties are directed to complete the pleadings and file a note to Registry to that effect within four weeks. Stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2021.

**(SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J)**

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)**