

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 312 OF 2015  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 53 OF 2013**

**Shashikant Narayan Dhotre and ors. ... Petitioners.**

**V/s.**

**Union of India and ors. ... Respondents.**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 13 OF 2013**

**Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar and ors. ... Petitioners.**

**V/s.**

**Air India Ltd. ... Respondents.**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 58 OF 2013  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 307 OF 2015  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010**

**Maharukh Shavak Chikliwala and ors. ... Petitioners.**

**V/s.**

**Union of India and ors. ... Respondents.**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 281 OF 2014  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 110 OF 2017**

**Brajesh K. Darad and ors. ... Petitioners.**

V/s.

Union of India and ors.

... Respondents.

**WRIT PETITION NO. 533 OF 2011**

Harishchandra B. Shirke.

... Petitioners.

V/s.

Deputy Collector and ors.

... Respondents.

-----  
Mr. Kaushal Udeshi i/b. Sanjay Udeshi & Co., advocate for petitioners in WP 2641/2010 and WP 2048/2010.

Ms. Lakshmi Murali i/b. Lakshmi Murali and Associates, Advocate for petitioners in WP 1189/2011.

Ms. Neeta V. Masurkar a/w. Mr. D.A. Dube and Ms. Nieyaati V. Masurkar, advocate for respondent in CONPW 58/2013.

Ms. Neeta V. Masurkar a/w. Mr. D.A. Dube, advocate for respondent-UOI in WP 2048/2010.

-----  
**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV &  
SARANG V. KOTWAL, JJ.**

**DATE : AUGUST 25, 2021.**

**PC.**

1 Writ Petition No. 533 of 2011 be de-tagged from Writ Petition No. 2641 of 2010.

2 Writ Petition No. 2641 of 2010 be listed on 24/9/2021.

**(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J)**

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)**