

Diksha Rane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO.312 OF 2015
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.53 OF 2013**

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre and ors. ..Petitioners
V/S
Union Of India and ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.13 OF 2013**

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar and Ors. ..Petitioners
V/S
Union Of India and ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.58 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2048 OF 2010**

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala and Ors. ..Petitioners
V/S
Union Of India and ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.53 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.2641 OF 2010**

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre and ors. ..Petitioners
V/S
Union Of India and ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 281 OF 2014
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 110 OF 2017**

Brajesh K. Darad and Ors. ..Petitioners
V/S
Union Of India and ors. ..Respondents

**NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 307 OF 2015
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.2048 OF 2010**

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala and Ors. ..Petitioners
V/S
Union Of India and ors. ..Respondents

Mr. J. P. Cama a/w. Mr. Rohan Cama, Mr. Netaji Gawade, Mr. Rahul Sanghvi i/b. Mr. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for the petitioners in WP/2641/2010 a/w. Conp/53/2013 and WP/2048/2010 a/w. Conp/58/2013.

Ms. Kavita Anchan i/b. M.V. Kini & Co. for respondent no.1 / Air India.

Ms. Lakshmi Murli a/w. Ms. Shweta Kamble i/b. Laxmi Murali & Associates for petitioner in WP/1189/2011.

Mr. Dashrath Dube for respondent in WP/2048/2010.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

DATE : JANUARY 17, 2022.

P.C. :

Place all these writ petitions on **February 18, 2022** for final hearing.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)