

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre And 4 Ors. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Union Of India And 2 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 312 OF 2015  
In  
WRIT PETITION 2641 OF 2010

Shashikant Narayan Dhotre And 4 Ors. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Union Of India And 2 Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION (WRIT PETITION) NO. 307 OF 2015  
In  
WRIT PETITION 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala And 5 Ors. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Union Fo India And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 1189 OF 2011

Brajesh K. Darad And 4 Ors. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Union Of India And 2 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 282 OF 2011

Rajendra Sadashiv Nesarikar And 2 Ors. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Union Of India And 2 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2048 OF 2010

Mahrukh Shavak Chikliwala And 5 Ors. ....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Union Of India ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Mohan Bir Singh a/w Mr. Rahul Jalan i/by. MBS and Co.  
for the Petitioner in WP No. 282/2011.

Mr. Rahul Sanghvi i/by. M/s. Sanjay Udeshi and Co. for the  
Petitioners in WP No. 2641/2010 and 2048/2010.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.  
GHUGE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY J. MANTRI,  
JJ

**DATE :** 16th January, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 06/02/2026 .

( ASSOCIATE )